Race Date

October 23, 2021

Columbus Grove District XC Championship
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 12

Place Score Bib No Name
1 (<5 200 Braden Yingst
2 1 16  Hunter Sidle
3 2 227  Jackson Robinson
4 3 144  Trevor Heitkamp
5 4 284  Zach Wiedeman
6 5 346  Lanny Oakman
7 6 252 Jack Grieshop
8 7 224  Daegan Hatfield
9 8 279  Zach Ashman
10 9 228 Kreston Tow
11 10 225 Evan Johns
12 11 253  Ryan Halpin
13 12 257  Jim Trzaska
14 13 280  Patrick Bernhold
15 14 283  Gavin Spragg
16 15 65  Josh Schoen
17 16 223  Josh Haines
18 17 66 Jace Wood
19 18 226 Maddox Norton
20 19 222 Brandon Renner
21 20 91 Hayden Tomlinson
22 21 255  Tyler Prenger
23 22 254 Nick Prenger
24 23 93 Isaiah Watts
25 24 12 Mason Hutchinson
26 25 282  Cole Powers
27 26 434  Brody Barrington
28 27 90 Jayden Renner
29 28 60 Mason Ayers
30 29 88 Logan Foudy
31 30 281  Sam Bernhold
32 31 256  Joseph Slonkosky
33 32 285  Jonathan Zimpfer
34 33 251  Russell Heid
35 34 61  Justin Gruss
36 35 141 Ethan Evers
37 36 10  Ethan Garver
38 37 142 Evan Evers
39 38 14  Gavin Miller
40 39 62 Isaac Hannewald
41 40 11  Ezra Garver
42 41 347  Alex Ross
43 42 63  Jonathan Lange
44 (<5) 5 Riley Ferguson
45 43 342  Mitchell Adams
46 44 440  Levi Zechman

Results By Speedy Sneakers Racing

Boys

Boys Div Il District 2
Class - A High School

Team

Lima Perry
Allen East
Lincolnview

Ft. Recovery
New Bremen
Spencerville
Minster
Lincolnview
New Bremen
Lincolnview
Lincolnview
Minster
Minster

New Bremen
New Bremen
Coldwater
Lincolnview
Coldwater
Lincolnview
Lincolnview
Con. Crestview
Minster
Minster

Con. Crestview
Allen East
New Bremen
Waynesfield-Goshen
Con. Crestview
Coldwater
Con. Crestview
New Bremen
Minster

New Bremen
Minster
Coldwater

Ft. Recovery
Allen East

Ft. Recovery
Allen East
Coldwater
Allen East
Spencerville
Coldwater
Ada
Spencerville
Waynesfield-Goshen

1

Grade
12
12
12
10
10
11
10
12
12
9
9
10
11
11
11
9
12
10
10
11
12
12
9
11
12
11
11
12
9
10
9
12
11
12
10
11
12
9
12
10
12
9
9
12
9
11

Time Pace Qualifier
15:45.4 3:09/K IND
16:40.6 3:20/K IND
16:57.4 3:23/K ™
16:59.2 3:24/K IND
17.01.4 3:24/K ™
17:08.2 3:26/K IND
17:19.0 3:28/K ™
17:40.9 3:32/K ™
17:41.5 3:32/K ™
17:46.3 3:33/K ™
17:49.0 3:34/K ™
17:49.8 3:34/K ™
17:50.0 3:34/K ™
18:03.9 3:37/K ™
18:05.4 3:37/K ™
18:06.3 3:37/K

18:06.4 3:37/K ™
18:06.6 3:37/K

18:14.9 3:39/K ™
18:19.2 3:40/K ™
18:19.3 3:40/K

18:27.7 3:42/K ™
18:38.7 3:44/K ™
18:49.9 3:46/K

18:56.2 3:47/K

18:57.8 3:48/K ™
19:01.5 3:48/K

19:02.2 3:48/K

19:03.9 3:49/K

19:06.5 3:49/K

19:07.8 3:50/K ™
19:11.1 3:50/K ™
19:13.8 3:51/K ™
19:16.4 3:51/K ™
19:22.8 3:53/K

19:37.5 3:56/K

19:42.4 3:56/K

19:46.1 3:57/K

20:24.1 4:05/K

20:37.2 4:07/K

20:40.0 4:08/K

20:50.5 4:10/K

20:51.0 4:10/K

20:59.5 4:12/K

21:01.3 4:12/K
21:.08.0 4:14/K

10/25/2021 02:22:10



Race Date

October 23, 2021

Columbus Grove District XC Championship
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 12

Place Score Bib No Name
47 45 64  Lucas Pohiman
48 46 13  Ethan Kahle
49 a7 147  Caleb Rammel
50 48 89  Gavin Grubb
51 49 15 Tanner Paxson
52 50 92  Nolan Walls
53 51 437 Brandon Saam
54 (<5) 3 Kaleb Couch
55 52 435  Joey Brodman
56 53 341  Alejandro Adams
57 (<5) 198 Cody Burgess
58 54 345  Wyatt Nielsen
59 55 343  Landen Boedicker
60 56 143  Aiden Heitkamp
61 57 146  Christian Marchal
62 58 436  Adam Messer
63 (<5) 4 Tristen Dalton
64 59 438  Dawson Kelly
65 60 145  Caden Marchal
66 (<5) 199  Grant Miller

Results By Speedy Sneakers Racing

Boys

Boys Div Il District 2
Class - A High School

Team

Coldwater
Allen East

Ft. Recovery

Con. Crestview
Allen East

Con. Crestview
Waynesfield-Goshen
Ada
Waynesfield-Goshen
Spencerville

Lima Perry
Spencerville
Spencerville

Ft. Recovery

Ft. Recovery
Waynesfield-Goshen
Ada
Waynesfield-Goshen
Ft. Recovery

Lima Perry

Grade
11
12
11
10
9
10
10
9
12
10
11
11
9
10
10
11
11
9
9
11

Time Pace Qualifier
21:13.2 4:15/K
21:18.4 4:16/K
21:22.4 4:16/K
21:28.3 4:18/K
21:43.1 4:21/K
21:46.2 4:21/K
21:52.0 4:22/K
22:08.8 4:26/K
22:08.8  4:26/K
22:16.9 4:27/IK
22:21.4 4:28/K
22:24.4 4:29/K
24:29.2 4:54/K
25:06.3 5:01/K
26:08.4 5:14/K
26:13.4 5:15/K
27:30.3  5:30/K
28:06.6 5:37/K
29:07.7 5:50/K
30:13.5 6:03/K

10/25/2021 02:22:11



